

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DATE: May 12, 2020

CONTRACT NO.: K-1819-113

SUBMITTED BY: Jason Spencer

PROJECT: Streets CIP Urban Asphalt Pavement Repair Project #1

PROJECT NO.: SC0104

CONTRACTOR: Silver Star Construction, Inc.

2401 S. Broadway.

Moore, OK 73160

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$1,309,150.00

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AMOUNT: \$ 206,335.28 (Increase)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT \$1,515,485.28

DESCRIPTION	DECREASE	INCREASE
Additional Work – Reconstruction of Haddock St	\$0	\$206,335.28

NET CHANGE \$206,335.28 (Increase)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT \$1,515,485.28

CONTRACTOR: 

DATE: 5-8-2020

ENGINEER: 

DATE: 5/8/2020

CITY ATTORNEY: 

DATE: 5/8/20

ACCEPTED BY: _____
(Mayor)

DATE: _____

Haddock St

Biditem	Description	Bid Quantl	Units	Unit Price	Contract Bid	JTD	JTD Value
					Total	Quantity	
10	Mobilization	1	LSU	\$ 92,050.00	\$ 92,050.00	0.15	\$ 13,807.50
20	Traffic Control	1	LSU	\$ 42,134.50	\$ 42,134.50	0.15	\$ 6,320.18
30	Undercut	100	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	225	\$ 4,500.00
40	Sawcut Pave Full Depth	500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	0	\$ -
50	18 CGMP (Installed)	183	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,418.00	0	\$ -
60	24 CGMP (Installed)	100	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	0	\$ -
70	30 CGMP (Installed)	100	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	0	\$ -
80	36 CGMP (Installed)	100	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,600.00	0	\$ -
90	Removal of Curb	3000	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 37,500.00	1074	\$ 13,425.00
100	Type A Odot Base	100	TON	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	366	\$ 13,176.00
110	Repair inlet box and adjust grade	3	EA	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 9,690.00	0	\$ -
120	Tack Coat	15000	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,000.00	215	\$ 645.00
130	TypeS3 (PG 64-22) Deep Patch	1150	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 126,500.00	10	\$ 1,100.00
140	Type S4 (PG64-22)	8000	TON	\$ 78.70	\$ 629,600.00	788	\$ 62,015.60
150	1.5" to 1.75" Edge Mill	6001	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 39,006.50	0	\$ -
160	1.5"to 2.0" Full Mill	58000	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 101,500.00	1456	\$ 2,548.00
170	Rollover Integral Curb	30	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,860.00	0	\$ -
180	6" Curb & Gutter	3000	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 105,000.00	884	\$ 30,940.00
190	8" Curb & Gutter	55	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,080.00	0	\$ -
200	Removal Sidewalk	25	SY	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00	0	\$ -
210	Concrete 4" Sidewalk	25	SY	\$ 113.00	\$ 2,825.00	4	\$ 452.00
220	Concrete Sidewalk Ramps	25	SY	\$ 465.00	\$ 11,625.00	0	\$ -
230	Detectable Warning Surface	6	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 96.00	0	\$ -
240	Clean Topsoil	100	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	0	\$ -
250	Repair Existing Sprinkler Head	5	EA	\$ 54.00	\$ 270.00	0	\$ -
260	Repair Existing Sprinkler Line	200	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	0	\$ -
270	Adjust Valve Box	15	EA	\$ 610.00	\$ 9,150.00	0	\$ -
280	Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade	5	EA	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 5,675.00	0	\$ -
290	Slab Sod	500	SY	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,125.00	700	\$ 2,975.00
300	Joint Seal	300	LF	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,545.00	300	\$ 1,545.00
310	Pipe Removal	400	LF	\$ 24.50	\$ 9,800.00	0	\$ -
320	Class C End Treatment	26	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,600.00	0	\$ -
330	Grade to Drain	100	LF	\$ 39.50	\$ 3,950.00	0	\$ -
340	6" CKD Stabilization (36th)	14080	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 112,640.00	0	\$ -
360	4% Cement Stabilization	1772	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,176.00	1772	\$ 14,176.00
370	10' Driveway Approach	300	SY	\$ 98.00	\$ 29,400.00	395	\$ 38,710.00
380	Petro Tack	2000	LF	\$ 7.45	\$ 14,900.00	0	\$ -

Total \$ 206,335.28